Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		107/06/2009	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DJF Enterprises	
Street Address:	8549 Higuera Street	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3349007	STUDIO EYES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)552-3229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-552-2766

Email: tmaloney@ckjlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore Maloney
Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore Maloney
Signature:	/Theodore Maloney/
Date:	07/13/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0618

OF \$40.00 3349007

900138519

Total Attachments: 1

source=USB Executed Partial Release 7 6 09#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0619

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 6⁷⁴ day of July, 2009, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party"), in favor of DJF ENTERPRISES, a California corporation ("Debtor").

Secured Party hereby releases from the Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2008, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2008, at Reel/Frame 003870/0834, the following trademark (the "Released Trademark"):

Trademark

Country

Registration No.

STUDIO EYES

United States

3349007

without releasing or otherwise affecting any of the other trademarks and trademark applications in which a security interest has been granted to Secured Party pursuant thereto.

Secured Party understands that Debtor requested this Release in connection with a contemplated sale of the Released Trademark to a third party. Secured Party consents and has no objection to the contemplated sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF KING

On this 67th day of July, 2009, before me appeared Jason C. Nadler, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a Vice President of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Jason C. Nadler acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOE, have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid the day and ye An first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expired

4963429 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 07/13/2009